I MINA' TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2009 Regular Session

Resolution No. <u>30 - 141(LS)</u>

Introduced by:

TURAN GUÅHAN sion Tina Rose Muna Barnes Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Benjamin J.F. Cruz T.C. AOL

Relative to recognizing and commending Rudy Stoysich for his valiant efforts as a United States Marine in the Pacific Campaign during World War II.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN 2 GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Rudy Stoysich was born and raised in Omaha, Nebraska. Rudy
and his wife, Rita, have been married for sixty-one years. They have three children
together, Norman, Kent, and Patricia. Rudy and Rita also have four grandchildren.
Rudy attended South High in Omaha, Nebraska.

WHEREAS, Rudy Stoysich served in the United States Marine Corps. He
was part of the 3rd Marine Division that landed in Asan, Guam during World War II.
Rudy was one of the first Marines to enter Hagatna.

WHEREAS, Rudy Stoysich was awarded Pacific Campaign Medals for
his efforts in both Guam and Iwo Jima.

WHEREAS, Rudy Stoysich has continued his service to the community
through founding and owning his own business, "The House of Sausage," in Omaha,
Nebraska.

RESOLVED, that *I Mina' Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on
 behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and commend Rudy Stoysich for his
 service in the United States Marine Corps during World War II.

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature
attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to
Rudy Stoysich; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NALIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE _____ DAY OF _____ 2009.

.

JUDITH T. WON PAT

Speaker

TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES

Senator and

Secretary of the Legislature